05-09-2003

Atty. Dkt. No. DOCKET_NO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	PA: Liv.	5 4.05
То	the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	
		DALLANIEUNE OE OMANA TAG
		BALLANTYNE OF OMAHA, INC. 4350 McKinley Street
		Omaha, Nebraska 68112
	Additional conveying party(ies)	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Release of Security Interest	
	Execution Date: 04/22/2003	Additional control of the design of the desi
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
7.		
	If this is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
		5,616,984
	Additional pumb	ers attached? No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	_
0.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	Norman J. Rich (064269/0127)	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
	FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed
	3000 K Street, NW	Charge to deposit account
	Suite 500	8. Deposit account number: 190741
	Washington, DC, 20007	or Doposit account number.
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature:	
		oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	s true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is which may be required in this matter to the above-ider	r is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation natified deposit account.
	1	
	Norm J. Rich	7/6/1 Nay 2, 2003
	Name of person signing	Signature Date
08/2	003 ECOOPER 00000092 5616984	
FC+8	40.00 on Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	/	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT(S)

LET IT BE KNOWN that General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 200 West Madison Street, Suite 2300, Chicago, Illinois 60606, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the patents shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Ballantyne of Omaha, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 4350 McKinley Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68112, which security interest is dated September 24, 2001, and which was recorded at Reel 012188, Frame 0211 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said General Electric Capital Corporation has hereunto
caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Thomas D. Chapman its
SVP, thereby duly authorized, as of this day of, 2003.
By: Mame: Im D. Chapman Date: 4/22/23 Title: Database Constant
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:
(seal) "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARIA D. ZAMORA Natury Public, State of Illinois Ny Commission Expires 9/25/2004
STATE OF . I HINOES }
COUNTY OF COCK ss: Cook County; this day of APRIC, 2003

E	Before me	e, personally ap	ppear	ed			, _			of said Ge	neral
Electric	Capital	Corporation,	the	signer	and	sealer	of	the	foregoing	instrument,	who
acknowl	edged the	same to be the	e free	act and	deed	of said	Gen	eral	Electric Cap	oital Corporat	ion.
					$\overline{\mathbf{C}}$	ommiss	ione	r of t	he Superior	Court	
					No	otary Pu	ıblic				
					M	y Comr	nissi	ion E	xpires:		

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT(S)

Patent Name and/or Description, and Inventor(s)	U.S. Registration Number
High wattage lamp ferrule and socket system; Inventor: Guthier, John F.	5,616,984

3

002.9: 8046.

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0394